(PREVIEW)
Indian Standard

IS 1237 : 2012

CEMENT CONCRETE FLOORING TILES — SPECIFICATION

IS No.
44 :1991

50:1980

54:1988

55:1970

56:1993

269 :1989

383:1970

411:1991

455:1989

1489

1 SCOPE

This standard covers cement concrete flooring tiles
of plain cement, plain coloured and terrazo types.

NOTE — The provisions of this standard do not apply to
chequered tiles.

2 REFERENCES

The standards listed in Annex A contain provisions
which through reference in this text, constitute
provisions of this standard. At the time of
publication, the editions indicated were valid. All
standards are subject to revision and parties to
agreements based on this standard are encouraged
to investigate the possibility of applying the most
recent editions of the standards indicated in Annex A.

ANNEXA
(Clause 2)

LIST OF REFERRED INDIAN STANDARDS

Title

Iron oxide pigments for paints —
Specification (second revision)

Specification for lead and scarlet
chromes (third revision)

Specification for green oxide of
chromium for paints (second
revision)

Specification for ultramarine blue for
paints (first revision)

Specification for Prussian blue (iron
blue) for paints (second revision)

Specification for 33 grade ordinary
Portland cement (fourth revision)

Specification for coarse and fine
aggregates from natural sources for
concrete (second revision)

Specification for titanium dioxide,
anatase, for paints (third revision)

Specification for Portland slag cement
(fourth revision)

Specification for Portland pozzolana
cement :

IS No.

(Part1): 1991
(Part2): 1991

2500 (Part 1) :
2000

3574
(Part 1) : 1965
(Part2) : 2000

4905 : 1968
8041 : 1990

8042 :1989
8112:1989

12269 : 1987

Title

Fly ash based (third revision)
Calcined clay based (third revision)

Sampling inspection procedures: Part 1
Attribute sampling plans indexed by
acceptable quality level (AQL) for lot-
by-lot inspection (third revision)
Specification for organic pigments for
paints:

AZO pigments (Toluidine red.bmp
chlorinated p-Nitroaniline red,
arylamide yellows; and para red)
Phthalocyanines (first revision)
Methods for random sampling

Specification for rapid hardening
Portland cement (second revision)
White Portland cement —
Specification (second revision)
Specification for 43 grade ordinary
Portland cement (first revision)

Specification for 53 grade ordinary
Portland cement


SR44.PDF
SR50.PDF
SR54.PDF
SR55.PDF
SR56.PDF
SR269.PDF
SR383.PDF
SR411.PDF
SR455.PDF
SR1489.PDF
SR1489_1.PDF
SR1489_2.PDF
SR2500_1.PDF
SR3574.PDF
SR3574_1.PDF
SR3574_2.PDF
SR4905.PDF
SR8041.PDF
SR8042.PDF
SR8112.PDF
SR12269.PDF

