## (PREVIEW)

## Indian Standard

# CEMENT CONCRETE FLOORING TILES — SPECIFICATION

#### 1 SCOPE

cement:

This standard covers cement concrete flooring tiles of plain cement, plain coloured and terrazo types.

NOTE — The provisions of this standard do not apply to chequered tiles.

### 2 REFERENCES

The standards listed in Annex A contain provisions which through reference in this text, constitute provisions of this standard. At the time of publication, the editions indicated were valid. All standards are subject to revision and parties to agreements based on this standard are encouraged to investigate the possibility of applying the most recent editions of the standards indicated in Annex A.

## ANNEX A

(Clause 2)

### LIST OF REFERRED INDIAN STANDARDS

	IS No.	Title	IS No.	Title
	44 : 1991	Iron oxide pigments for paints — Specification (second revision)	` ′	Fly ash based (third revision) Calcined clay based (third revision)
	50:1980	Specification for lead and scarlet chromes (third revision)	· ·	Sampling inspection procedures: Part 1 Attribute sampling plans indexed by
	54:1988	Specification for green oxide of chromium for paints (second		acceptable quality level (AQL) for lot- by-lot inspection (third revision)
	55:1970	revision) Specification for ultramarine blue for	3574	Specification for organic pigments for paints:
		paints (first revision)	(Part 1): 1965	AZO pigments (Toluidine red.bmp chlorinated <i>p</i> -Nitroaniline red, arylamide yellows; and para red)
	56:1993	Specification for Prussian blue (iron blue) for paints (second revision)		
	269:1989	Specification for 33 grade ordinary	(Part 2): 2000	Phthalocyanines (first revision)
		Portland cement (fourth revision)	4905 : 1968	Methods for random sampling
	383 : 1970	Specification for coarse and fine aggregates from natural sources for	8041 : 1990	Specification for rapid hardening Portland cement (second revision)
	411 1001	concrete (second revision)	8042 : 1989	White Portland cement —
	411 : 1991	Specification for titanium dioxide, anatase, for paints (third revision)		Specification (second revision)
	455 : 1989	Specification for Portland slag cement	8112:1989	Specification for 43 grade ordinary Portland cement (first revision)
	1490	(fourth revision)	12269 : 1987	Specification for 53 grade ordinary
	1489	Specification for Portland pozzolana		Portland cement